FY 2020 Oklahoma Emergency Response System Stabilization and Improvement
Revolving Fund Award List

(OERSSIRF)

September 3, 2019

Proposals Awarded for Funding

Proposal Respondent Total Score OERSSIRF Award
Number
30 Woodward County EMS 8310 $77,611.00
4 Sinor EMS 8230 $391,022.08
8 Southwest Oklahoma Ambulance Authority 8025 $51,628.00
47 EMS Success 7820 $99,603.00
9 Tillman Co. EMS 7590 $155,319.00
6 City of Antlers EMS 7550 $171,192.00
42 Jackson Co. EMS 7450 $79,110.00
2 Pawnee Ambulance Service 6840 $79,046.00
36 Choctaw Co. Ambulance Service 6780 $91,357.00
12 Major County EMS 6770 $87,850.00
11 Keyes EMS 6705 $24,123.00
34 Gordon Cooper Training Center 6690 $99,990.00
18 Heartland Medical Direction 6660 $95,786.68
10 Bryan County EMS 6480 $91,765.00
7 Johnston Co. EMS 6350 $128,185.47
33 Elmore City EMS 6220 $73,373.00
5 Marshall County EMS 6200 $57,897.00
32 Tonkawa FD EMS 6090 $99,388.00
31 Newkirk FD EMS 5860 $99,557.00
14 McClain Grady — EMS Proposal 1 5450 $83,172.34
Total $2,159,802.58
Proposals Not Funded
15 McClain Grady — 5380 $73,404.01
EMS Proposal 2

28 Kirks EMS 5310 $77,815.00

17 Murray County EMS 5140 $49,955.56

1 Beaver County EMS 5060 $121,653.00

35 Norman Regional EMS 4980 $86,777.48

22 Thomas Fey Custer 4800 $168,654.00

EMS Board

24 Life EMS 4690 $131,250.17

16 Waurika EMS 4680 $75,616.85

Total $785,126.07

Total Amount Available for Distribution

$2,191,713.18

Total Amount Requested (28 eligible proposals)

$ 2,793,709.64

Difference — -$601,996.46
Total Awarded - $2,136,975.57
Total Requested Not Awarded $601,996.46
Amount not distributed — remaining in fund $ 54,737.61




